L)

SAQUTHEAST

Technical College

FISCAL MANAGEMENT GOALS/PRIORITY OBJECTIVES
Southeast Technical College Policy STC 401

1. Purpose

Southeast Technical College (STC) recognizes that money and money management comprise the

foundational support of STC.

2. General Statement of Policy
To make that support as effective as possible, STC:

e encourages advance planning through the best possible budget procedures

e will explore all practical sources of income

o will guide the expenditure of funds to extract the greatest educational returns

e expects top-quality accounting and reporting procedures

e will maintain expenditure levels needed to provide high quality education within the
constraints of the budget.

3. Dissemination of Policy and Training
The policy is located on STC’s website under Consumer Information — Southeast Tech Policies

Board Approved:
Policy
adopted:

amended:
amended:
amended:
reviewed:
amended:
reviewed:
amended:

05-28-68
11-24-75
04-08-85
06-18-85
02-22-99
01-09-06
04-14-11
04-02-25

Board Action (formerly 3000)

13052 (formerly DA/STC 07-01-25)
17643

22039

22168

29272

34304

36027

ST00906



