

# FISCAL MANAGEMENT GOALS/PRIORITY OBJECTIVES

Southeast Technical College Policy STC 401

### 1. Purpose

Southeast Technical College (STC) recognizes that money and money management comprise the foundational support of STC.

## 2. General Statement of Policy

To make that support as effective as possible, STC:

- encourages advance planning through the best possible budget procedures
- will explore all practical sources of income
- will guide the expenditure of funds to extract the greatest educational returns
- expects top-quality accounting and reporting procedures
- will maintain expenditure levels needed to provide high quality education within the constraints of the budget.

### 3. Dissemination of Policy and Training

The policy is located on STC's website under Consumer Information – Southeast Tech Policies

## **Board Approved:**

, .pp. 0 1 Cu.				
Policy		<b>Board Action</b>	(formerly 3000)	
adopted:	05-28-68	13052	(formerly DA/STC	07-01-25)
amended:	11-24-75	17643		
amended:	04-08-85	22039		
amended:	06-18-85	22168		
reviewed:	02-22-99	29272		
amended:	01-09-06	34304		
reviewed:	04-14-11	36027		
amended:	04-02-25	ST00906		